
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 94 0 13 10 117 466 6 131 118 721

Brantford 13 0 0 0 13 160 6 109 0 275

Guelph 23 8 13 28 72 155 58 163 353 729

Hamilton 125 4 92 10 231 898 62 606 617 2,183

Kingston 29 0 0 284 313 236 4 52 399 691

Kitchener 67 4 16 94 181 536 22 253 658 1,469

London 84 2 26 148 260 868 18 234 495 1,615

Oshawa 40 2 16 177 235 668 58 128 236 1,090

Ottawa 97 28 114 403 642 1,229 278 1,154 2,455 5,116

Peterborough 10 0 5 0 15 159 0 36 82 277

St. Catharines/Niagara 65 6 8 0 79 497 77 253 85 912

Sudbury 26 4 0 3 33 159 24 4 119 306

Thunder Bay 21 0 0 55 76 153 4 9 112 278

Toronto 790 126 183 1,025 2,124 6,951 1,460 2,983 12,117 23,511

Windsor 51 4 6 0 61 367 28 90 4 489

Belleville 10 0 11 0 21 128 0 39 0 167

Chatham-Kent 30 0 8 0 38 87 8 8 0 103

Cornwall 1 0 0 0 1 48 14 3 71 136

Kawartha Lakes 17 0 0 0 17 135 2 27 0 164

North Bay 4 0 0 0 4 45 4 0 4 53

Sarnia 12 2 0 0 14 95 4 12 3 114

Sault Ste. Marie 7 2 4 3 16 54 4 12 3 73

All Ontario 1,616 192 515 2,240 4,563 13,438 2,141 6,306 17,931 40,472

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - SEPTEMBER2012 JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2013 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 621 721 16% 

Brantford 295 275 -7% 

Guelph 635 729 15% 

Hamilton 2,422 2,183 -10% 

Kingston 715 691 -3% 

Kitchener 2,434 1,469 -40% 

London 1,737 1,615 -7% 

Oshawa 1,417 1,090 -23% 

Ottawa 4,971 5,116 3% 

Peterborough 224 277 24% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 724 912 26% 

Sudbury 318 306 -4% 

Thunder Bay 195 278 43% 

Toronto 36,617 23,511 -36% 

Windsor 540 489 -9% 

Belleville 212 167 -21% 

Chatham-Kent 108 103 -5% 

Cornwall 92 136 48% 

Kawartha Lakes 157 164 4% 

North Bay 102 53 -48% 

Sarnia 96 114 19% 

Sault Ste. Marie 90 73 -19% 

All Ontario 54,722 40,472 -26% 

Source: CMHC
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